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HUA HO TRADING

Mg fEE TEECHEE T3 M6 387 M#01-540
Blk 6, Defu Lane 10, #01-540 Defu Industrial Estate Park C,
Singapore 539187, Tel: 62844487 Fax: 62898180

USe (656 Menq Hwee

Dear Sir,

Estimate cost repair for the accident motorcycle Vehicle No: FBB100K

Items . Price

Top Cowling _~ Aen Col | 5168 45
Handle Bar - 67T $445 |70
Mirror 1Set .~ GaX $300 172
Front Brake Lever .~ (e $85 o F
Handle Bar Balancer - Gt S60 -
Front Fender - Gad $398 100
Front Wheel Rim .~ $1500 Yo
Front Disc_ ¥© %ﬁdﬂ 5726
Front Fork 1 set XN 52484

Front Under Bracket flepatr | 5733 %
Hom Yl ~ G [$88 Lo (M) ]
R side Signal .~ (as $236 /7
Battery Y7214 X MV $280 y
Throttle Cable _- (e’ $120 ~
Rear BoxRate W /LA $580 .0
Rear Brake Pedal _~ ot S186 /.
Ree® FootRest @& .~ (A~ . | S180 o
Rear Exhaust Pipe .~ %90 /77
Front Windscreen " i & $617 @0
W~ Gt 5$160.50
Meter 15et «~ Mi & §1020
Front Side Cowling Right .~ LA | $994 7o
Meter Bracket _-~ b $88 -
Duct Air Cover Right .~ Lot  [S472 76
Front Cover Lamp Stary %'MM 5450 ¥
Towing Fee A S100 q-ﬂ-
Labour Charge §500  2%e
Total 513930.50 ——
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Transfer Fee Enquiry

You may print this page for reference.

Page | of 2

Enquire Transfer Fee
Vehicle Details
Vehicle No. FEB100K
Vehicle Type POQG - Passenger Maotarcycle/Autocycle/Moped
Wehicle Attachment 1 MNo Attachment
Vehicle Scheme Normal
Vehicle Make HONDA,
Vehicle Model NC750%
Chassis No. JHZRC72A0EKDO1410
Propellant Petrol
Engine No. RC70ES019523
Engine Capacity Ta5cc
Maximum Power
Output
Maximum Laden 426 kg
Weight
Unladen Weight 217 kg
Year Of Manufacture 2015
Criginal Registration 035 Nov 2015
Date
Litespan Expiry Date
COE Categary D - Motorcycle
Quota Premium $6,201.00
COE Expiry Date 04 Nowv 2025 % {6K -
Road Tax Expiry Date 04 Nov 2018
Inspection Due Date 04 Nov 2018
Intended Transfer 21 Nov 2017
Date
CO2 Emission =
Late renewal fee{s) will be imposed if road tax / lay up has expired. Please use Enquire Road Tax Payable forfee
(5} pavable.
Road tax, including Over Payment (if any), of a vehicle will follow the vehicle to the new registered owner when
its ownership is being transferred,
Amount Payable
Amount Befare GST GST Amount Amount After GST
(58] (53) (5$)
Transter Fee 11.00 - 1100
Total Amount Payable 11.00

hups:/ivrl.lta.gov.sg/la/vrl/action/enquire TransferFeeDetailsProxy?FUNCTION ID... 21/11/2017



PARFICOE Rebate Enguiry

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

MIDTVW Singapore NRIC
Owner ID 8981E
Vehicle Details

Vehicie h:ln. 1 FBB100K
Vehitle to be Exported Mo

Intended De-registration Date 30Nov 2017
Vehicle Make HONDA
Vehicle Mode| NC750%
Primary Colaur Black
Manufacturing Year 2015

Engine No, RC70E5019523
Chassis No. JH2ZRC72A0EK001410
Maximum Power Output -

Open Market Value $5811.00
Original Registration Date 05 Nov 2015
First Registration Date 05 Nov 2015
Transfer Count 1

Actual ARF Pald $872.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility No

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date

PARF Rebate Amount 50.00
Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date 04 Nov 2025
COE Category D - Matareycle
COE Period(Years) 10

QP Paid $6.201.00

COE Rebate Amaount $4.916.00

Total Rebate Amount $4,916.00

The information cantained herein Is carrect as at 30 Nov 2017

OK
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11/30020%7 Handa NC750X 2015, Motorbikes, Molorblkes for Sale, Class 2 (£ Carousell
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11/30020% Henda NCT50X 2015, Molarbikes, Molorbikes for Sale, Class 2 {ECarousall
OGSO Bk % 2D ek S E O b R AL T I 0R N e Opanmers DY TL 2 Ol by e 20 r e S0 8 L TR e S Dmonine S Dok Dol Dan -
0L ann S Ither 20 I rmanine el G0 eI Olyrer 2 0 Aot Tl 00 W 20 I 0cos Ml a2 4 10
Sedling my HetlfsNIREONVeyitivged E0daly- 2015, This |3 an ABS and non-det model. Parked in sheltered area pimoat all the time

COE is untll 2025, mileage l& 30k+. Chaln, sprockets, brake pads, all wear and tear parts have been replaced. New owner need nol worry about
it. Had also jutit changed engine all, oil filter and spark plug recently,

Mo cost was spared for this ride. g not use cheap and unreliabie sccessones Considenng 1he price, BCCEsSSOMNESs and oNer simior oikes
around. | balleve mine is a good deal. The only thing | may change 1§ to rewrap my seat as there are small Holes made by cal. Other than thal, it's
all good to go and tour ready

Viewing can be arranged and feel free to pm me I you hive any guestians

Accessones include [not planning to dekit):

= Qriginal Honda windshiegld and mainstang

= HyparPro front and rear suspension (cost $850)

- Givl puiback trekder topbox 421 and panniers 371 (relatvely new sei, & months ald or $o)
- Le=s than 3 months old tyres (Roadiec 01, cost $350)
- Givi big foot side stand

+ HEB crash bar

- Kijima crash bar

- Fog fights

- Radiator guard

- Bosch honk

- Front fork brace

- Front fender extendar

= R&G rear hugger

= Of1 rear splash guard

« LISB charger with 2 usb porl and 12v sockat

- Handguard & Handlebar brace

- Handlebar Riser

- Kaso voltmeter

- Exhaust slider

Prices iz negotiable for sincere buyers.

Make: Honds .
Bike Type: Other
TRAR
" m=
¥ Singapore

Viewing can be arranged during weekends or weekdays svening,

fimE2oirEnEeE
ARTwRmE
._.,LI spiralfall
5 ¥y ou e So
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hitpsiicarousell. comiphonda-nc? 50x-2015-137501 705/ Tref=searchirel_guery=honda%20nc?50x&rel_referrar=9%2Fsearch%2Fproducts®2F %3,

23
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111302017 2015 NCT50X ncT50 abs honda, Molorbikes, Motorblkes for Sale, Class 2 FCamousall

Ond meticulous awnet Honda NCTS0X in very good condition

ABS, Manual.

IBoxkM mileage.

Registered Feb2015

Major Servicing Done.

Valve clearance, enging all, radiator fuid, brake fluid replaced. Octf?.

All the wear n tear items (tyres, pads, sprocket/chaln], still have a long way to go......—

Has some accessotes, WYSIWYG.

Here's whal you cant see:
Maw YTZ14s battery. KN Alrfilter cleaned and olled in Oct1T.
Original sest re-padded by Eugone Saddlery.

Please nego only upan viewing. | will nol respond to "whats your best priceT

“your mileage very high? Can cheaper™ “No receipt for the work dane, cheaper ley” “Can bring to my place to view cos | got no transport™ etc
elc.

I yau are serious and respectiul, | will be too.

Full Cash Payment ONLY.
RFS: | have another bike and van, This Is a spare bike now. Looking for sale only, No trades

Make: Honda
Bike Type: Road Blke

z88nn
* m=
9 Singapore
408729 OR 672636
HiEstzorrEnSag
HAmmREm
=
Gary Ng
e Do @80
[fgnyragd
HitnWANER

hitps Aearousall.comipl201 5-ncT50x-ncT 50-abs-honda- 138289402 Trel=search&rel_guery=honda™20neT50x8ral_relarrer=%2Fsearch%2Fprodu... 213



Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From: Motor Claims <motorclaims@directasia.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 28 November, 2017 4:45 PM
To: assignments@lkkauto.com
Cc: Aaron Wang; Derrick Quok; Kenneth Lim; Charandeep Singh
Subject: PRI Assignment 73799 /CH/WP/Hua Ho Trading/OD : SCH183C /TP : FBB100K /
DOA : 15.11.2017
Attachments: doc01122520171124152032 pdf 5. -ﬂ?m @ o€ ’“ ,m.lq
| vehicle In
Dear Sir,
fmar\@ P’Idm' d e
Please arrange to survey FBB100K on the without prejudice basis. M on 2 ..' 1] ]'.',Lﬂl'-}

Please conduct direct motor survey at the workshop below pre-repair inspection and update us immediately if the
repair cost is above S10K.

Hua Ho Trading
Blk 6 Defu Lane 10
#01-540 SE 539187
Tel No: 62844487

Thank you.

Regards,
Claims Department

From: huaho trading [mailto:huahotrading@yahoo.com.sg|
Sent: Tuesday, Novemnber 28, 2017 4:01 PM

To: Motor Claims <motorclaims@directasia.com>

Subject: Re: [EXT) Accident between FBB100K and SCH183C

Dear SirMdm,

We have chosen the b/m surveyor, Kindly arrange a date asap.
LKE AUTO CONSULTANT - Marcus Chua

Thank you!

Best Regards

Hua Ho Trading

On Monday, 27 November 2017, 14:52, Motor Claims <maotorclaims@directasia com=> wrote

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Your Ref: FEB100K
QOur Rel: 73799/CH

To: Hua Ho Trading
Blk 6 Defu Lane 10



' #01-540 SE 539187
Tel No: 62844487

Dear Sir,
We refer to your Notice of Accident dated :15.11.2017

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with
your client/your motor workshop.

We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repair
survey as a single joint expert:

LKK AUTO CONSULTANT - Marcus Chua

LKK AUTO CONSULTANT - Kenneth Kong

LKK AUTO CONSULTANT - Ma Chin Fook

STA Inspection - Daniel Chan Yin Leong

STA Inspection - Low Sar Huei

STA Inspection - Hong Fook Choy

LBS Automotive Appraisal - Derek Oh Siong Wee
LBS Automotive Appraisal - Mohd Fadhilah Bin Osman
. LBS Automotive Appraisal - Stan See Chew Seng
10. VICOM - Tommie Lim

11. VICOM - Fock Ping Yan

12. VICOM - Jason Lau

13. RT Appraisal - Ricky Teng

14, RT Appraisal - Elson Teng

15. RT Appraisal - Elgene Teng

16. RT Appraisal - Michael Cheong

17. RT Appraisal - Rodney Chea

18. Direct Asia Insurance - Derrick Quok

19. Direct Asia Insurance — Kenneth Lim

20. Direct Asia Insurance — Aaron Wang

LN, DN

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor
surveyors as a single joint expert.
We will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

Best regards
Claims Department

From: Kenneth Lim
Sent: Monday, November 27, 2017 2:31 PM

To: Motor Claims <motorclaims @ directasia.com>

Subject: RE: [EXT] Accident between FBB100K and SCH183C
Hi Claims,

Kindly forward our list of surveyors to the workshop. Thanks.

Best Regards,
Kenneth Lim

—--—Original Message-—-



From: Motor Claims [motorclaims @ directasia.com)]

Received: Saturday, 25 Nov 2017, 9:59a.m.
To: Kenneth Lim [kenneth @directasia.com]; Derrick Quok [derrick @ directasia.com]
Subject: FW: [EXT] Accident between FBB100K and SCH183C

From: huaho trading

Sent: Saturday, 25 November, 2017 9:58:53 AM (UTC+08:00) Kuala Lumpur, Singapore
To: Motor Claims

Subject: [EXT] Accident between FBB100K and SCH183C

To motor claim departmeant,

Attached is the accident report between FBB100K and SCH1B3C, kindly send over a surveyor o the b/m address.
Hua Ho Trading

Bik 8 Dafu Lane 10

#01-540 SE 539187

Tel No: 62844487

Thank youl

Best Regards
Hua Ho Trading

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This message is intended only for the attention of the addressee and may
contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. Its unauthorised use, disclosure, storage
or copying is not permitted. If you are not the intended recipient, please permanently delete the
original, destroy all copies and inform the sender.




Shirlsx Hiew !LKI( Autn!

From: Charandeep Singh <charandeep.singh@directasia.com>

Sent: Saturday, & January 2018 617 PFM

To: Shirley Hiew [LKK Auto)

Ce: Aaron Wang; Derrick Quok; Kenneth Lim; Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: [EXT] RE: PRI Assignment 73799 /CH/WP/Hua Ho Trading/OD : SCH183C /TP

FBB100K / DOA : 15.11.2017

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Liability is against our insured.

Regards
Charan Singh (O lains ";ll.._._|;]|.-_.,|
[Mireet: =68 6003 3617

DirectAsian Insurance

Cestomer Serviee 1h® b8 5553

Wetnll! X8 Soiith Bridge Road. SO0587161
www.directasia.com

00HOOO

From: Shirley Hiew {LKK Auta) [mailto:ShirleyHiew @ lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, December 21, 2017 2:06 PM

To: Motar Claims; Claim

Ce: Aaron Wang; Derrick Quok; Kenneth Lim; Charandeep Singh; Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: [EXT] RE: PRI Assignment 73799 /CH/WP/Hua Ho Trading/OD : SCH1B3C /TP : FBB100K / DOA : 15.11.2017

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.
Please kindly advise liability soonest.

Meanwhile, kindly provide us the claim reference for our necessary action,

Thank you,

Best Regards,

Shirley Hiew | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 63660055 | ermail: ShirleyHigw@kkauta.com | fax: 67414108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, 802-25 | 5(408333)



From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

Sent: Monday, 11 December, 2017 8:54 AM

To: motorclaims@directasia.com; claim@directasia.com

Cc: 'Aaron Wang' <aaron.wang@directasia.com>; ‘Derrick Quok' <derrick@directasia.com>; ‘Kenneth Lim'
<kenneth@directasia.com>; 'Charandeep Singh' <charandeep singh@directasia.com>; Admin A <admin-
a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>

Subject: RE: PRI Assignment 73799 /CH/WP/Hua Ho Trading/OD : SCH183C /TP : FBB100K / DOA : 15.11.2017

Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.
Please kindly advise liability soonest.

Meanwhile, kindly provide us the claim reference for our necessary action.

Thank you

Be) degardy,

Shirley Hiew | Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6368-0055 | emall; ShirtteyHiew @ kkauto.com | Tax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi industnal Park, Ubi Avenue 1, B02-25 | $(a085933)

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

Sent: Wednesday, 29 November, 2017 5:49 PM

To: motorclaims@directasia.com; ¢laim@directasia.com

Cc: 'Aaron Wang' <aaron,wang@directasia.com>; ‘Derrick Quok’ <derrick@directasia.com=>: ‘Kenneth Lim'
<kenneth@directasia.com>; 'Charandeep Singh' <charandeep.singh@directasia.com>; Admin A <admin-
a@lxkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: PRI Assignment 73799 /CH/WP/Hua Ho Trading/OD : SCH183C /TP : FBB100K / DDA : 15.11.2017

- RESEND -

Your ref: TBA
LKK ref: CC4/DAI17022732/pa3

Dear Sir/Madam,
We refer to the above matter.
This is a TP direct settlement case.
We had inspected TP vehicle FBB 100K at Hua Ho Trading - Defu Lane.
Enclosed for your perusal is:
TP's GIA report
Please kindly advice liability soonest.

Meanwhile, kindly provide us the claim reference for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742
3197.
2



To check availability of the case handler , yvou may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regands,

Shirley Hiew | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pie Lid

Phone: 6366-0055 | emall. ShidleyHiewElkkauto.com | fas 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenus 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 28 Novemnber, 2017 5:48 PM

To: 'Motor Claims' <motorclaims@directasia.com>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'Aaron Wang' <aaron. wang@directasia.com>; 'Derrick Quok' <derrick@directasia.com=; 'Kenneth Lim'
<kenneth@directasia.com>; 'Charandeep Singh' <charandeep singh@directasia.com>; Admin A <admin-

a@lkkauto.com=>
Subject: RE: PRI Assignment 73798 /CH/WP/Hua Ho Trading{'ﬂﬂ :SCH183C /TP : FBB10OK f DOA : 15.11.2017

Dear SirfMidm,

Thank you for the assignment

Hest Regords,

G Nivitha | Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Fhone: 6841-1972 | emall: assignments@ kkoutocom | fox: 256-3315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 3, #o2-25 | S{408951)

From; Motor Claims [mallto:motorclaims @directasia.com
Sent: Tuesday, 28 November, 2017 4:45 PM

To: assignmentsi@lkkauto.com
Cc: Aaron Wang; Derrick Quok; Kenneth Lim; Charandeep Singh

Subject: PRI Assignment 73799 /CH/WP/Hua Ho Trading/OD : SCH183C /TP : FBB100K / DOA : 15.11.2017
Dear Sir,

Please arrange to survey FBB100K on the without prejudice basis.

Please conduct direct motor survey at the workshop below pre-repair inspection and update us immediately if the
repair cost is above S10K.

Hua Ho Trading
Blk & Defu Lane 10
#01-540 SE 539187
Tel No: 62844487

Thank you.

Regards,
Claims Department

From: huaho trading [mailto:huahotrading@yahoo.com.sg)
Sent: Tuesday, November 28, 2017 4:01 PM




To; Motor Claims <motorclaims@directasia.com>
' Subject: Re: [EXT] Accident between FBB100K and SCH183C

Dear Sir/Mdm,

We have chosen the b/m surveyor. Kindly arrange a date asap.
LKK AUTO CONSULTANT - Marcus Chua
Thank you!

Best Regards
Hua Ho Trading

On Monday, 27 November 2017, 14:52, Motor Claims <motorclaims@directasia com> wrote

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Your Ref: FBB100K
Our Ref: 73789/CH

To: Hua Ho Trading
Blk 6 Defu Lane 10
#01-540 SE 539187
Tel No: 62844487

Dear Sir,
We refer to your Notice of Accident dated :15.11.2017

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client’s/your customer's vehicle jointly with
your client/your motor workshop.

We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repair
survey as a single joint expert:

LKK AUTO CONSULTANT - Marcus Chua

LKK AUTO CONSULTANT - Kenneth Kong

LKK AUTO CONSULTANT - Ma Chin Fook

STA Inspection - Daniel Chan Yin Leong

STA Inspection - Low Sar Huei

STA Inspection - Hong Fook Choy

LBS Automotive Appraisal - Derek Oh Siong Wee
LBS Automotive Appraisal - Mohd Fadhilah Bin Osman
LBS Automotive Appraisal - Stan See Chew Seng
10. VICOM - Tommie Lim

11. VICOM - Fock Ping Yan

12. VICOM - Jason Lau

13. RT Appraisal - Ricky Teng

14. RT Appraisal - Elson Teng

15. RT Appraisal - Elgene Teng

16. RT Appraisal - Michael Cheong

17. RT Appraisal - Rodney Chea

18. Direct Asia Insurance - Derrick Quok

19. Direct Asia Insurance — Kenneth Lim

20. Direct Asia Insurance — Aaron Wang

DD NOO RN



Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor
surveyors as a single joint expert.
We will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

Best regards
Claims Department

From: Kenneth Lim
Sent: Monday, November 27, 2017 2:31 PM

To: Motor Claims <motorclaims @ directasia.com>
Subject: RE: [EXT] Accident between FBB100K and SCH183C

Hi Claims,
Kindly forward our list of surveyors to the workshop. Thanks.

Best Regards,
Kenneth Lim

--—-—QOriginal Message—-—

From: Motor Claims [motorclaims @directasia.com|

Received: Saturday, 25 Nov 2017, 9:59a.m.

To: Kenneth Lim [kenneth @directasia.com]; Derrick Quok [derrick @ directasia.com]
Subject: FW: [EXT] Accident between FBB100K and SCH183C

From: huah2 trading

Sent: Saturday, 25 November, 2017 9:58:53 AM (UTC+08:00) Kuala Lumpur, Singapore
To: Mator Claims

Subject: [EXT] Accident between FBB100K and SCH183C

To motor claim department,
Attached is the accident report between FBB100K and SCH183C. kindly send over a surveyor to the b/m address.

Hua Ho Trading

Blk 6 Defu Lane 10
#01-540 SE 539187
Tel No: 62844487

Thank you!

Best Regards
Hua Ho Trading

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This message Is intended only for the attention of the addressee and may
contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. Its unauthorised use, disclosure, storage
or copying is not permitted. If you are not the intended recipient, please permanently delete the
original, destroy all copies and inform the sender.



Hsiao Tnna !I.I{I(Autu!

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 23 January 2018 10:00 AM

To: 'huahotrading@yahoo.comsg’

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SCH 183C(DIRECT ASIA) & FBB 100K ON 15/11/2017 *Our

Ref: CC4/DAI17022732/Gpa3

Your Ref: FBB 100K Without Prejudice
Cur Ref: CC4/DAI17022732/Gpa3

Dear Sirs/Madam.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SCH 183C(DIRECT ASIA) & FBB 100K ON 15/11/2017

We refer o the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear /
under BOLA [subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct setflement for the above
mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of
repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according 1o the nature of the
accideni.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal procesdings. No admission of liabi lity, whatsoever, should be deemed / Inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by elther party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Hest Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | emuil: chewht@[kkauto com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S{4089373)



Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

From: Charandeep Singh <charandeep.singh@directasia.com=

Sent: Monday, 18 February, 2019 7:27 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Ce: Aaron Wang; Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

Subject: RE: PRI Assignment 73799 /CH/WP/Hua Ho Trading/OD : SCH183C /TP : FBE100K /

DOA: 15112017

Reminder
Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please urgently provide us the survey report as we have recelved the LOD,

Regards
Charan Singh / Claims Specialist
Direct: «65 6603 3617

DirectAsia Insurance
Customer Service: 485 6665 5555
20 Ansan Rood, #08-01
Singopore 079912

www,directasia.com
009000
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email (and any amachment] o infenddd ondy for the attennan of tThe addresses and may contam hig illy priveeged ardor
sriflglerit|nl indormation. iy unautharded e, dnclowsre, storage of copying L3 not permitted I you are pot the mtended recipient, plegse permanently delete

the arigingl, destroy all copies ang infarm the sendet by refurm &ma)| Thank Vou, An sl reply [ thee agdress may ba BUD et 1O INTETCeETON O MOMTOINng foe

sowratrandl reesont o for [Swhed Susmes prachoes. Ditect Asie Inwerance (Yngegore) Pe 0d [Company Reg: 20087281 1G)

From: Charandeep Singh
Sent; Saturday, 16 February, 2019 2:46 FM

To: 'Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)'; 'Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)'

Cc: Aaron Wang; 'Admin A'; 'Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)'

Subject: RE: PRI Assignment 73799 /CH/WP/Hua Ho Trading/OD : SCH183C /TP : FEB100K / DOA : 15.11.2017

Dear Hsiao Tong,

You have not get back to us on this matter.
Please provide me your survey report urgently.

Regards
Charan Singh f Claims Specialist
Direct: +65 6603 3617

DirectAsia Insurance
Customer Service: +65 6665 5555
20 Anson Rood, #08-01



“Wishes you o Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 2018"

Thank you,

Best Regards,

Shitley Hiew | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: ShifleyvHiew @ kkauto.com | fax: 6741-3108
Bik 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)
Sent: Monday, 11 December, 2017 8:54 AM

claims@directasia.com; claim @directasia.com
Ce: ‘Aaron Wang' <aaron.wang@directasia.com>; 'Derrick Quok' <derrick@directasia.com>; 'Kenneth Lim'
<kenneth@directasia.com>; ‘Charandeep Singh' <charan ingh@directasia.com>; Admin A <admin-
a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto, >
Subject: RE: PRI Assignment 73799 /CH/WP/Hua Ho Trading/OD : SCH183C /TP : FEB100K / DOA : 15.11.2017

Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.
Please kindly advise liability soonest.

Meanwhile, kindly provide us the claim reference for our necessary action.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Shirlay Hiew | Admin

LKK Aute Consultants Pre Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | emall: ShirdeyHisw @lkkauto com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ukl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Shirley Hiew [LKK Auto)
Sent: Wednesday, 29 November, 2017 5:49 PM

To: motorclaims@directasia.com; claim@directasia.com
Ce: 'Aaron Wang' <aaron.wang@directasia.com>; 'Derrick Quok' <derrick@directasia.com>; 'Kenneth Lim'

<kenneth@directasia.com>; 'Charandeep Singh' <charandeep.singh@directasia.com>; Admin A <admin-
a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto) < h kauto >

Subject: RE: PRI Assignment 73799 /CH/WP/Hua Ho Trading/OD : SCH183C /TP : FBB100K / DOA : 15.11.2017
- RESEND -

Your ref: TBA
LKK ref: CC4/DAI17022732/pa3

Dear Sir/Madam,
We refer to the above matter.
This is a TP direct settlement case.

We had inspected TP vehicle FBB 100K at Hua Ho Trading - Defu Lane.



#01-540 S5E 539187
Tel No: 62844487

Thank you.

Regards,
Claims Department

From: huaho trading [mallto:huahotrading@yahoo.com.sg
Sent: Tuesday, November 28, 2017 4:01 PM

To: Motor Claims <motorclaims @directasia.com>
Subject: Re: [EXT] Accident between FBB100K and SCH183C

Dear Sir/Mdm,

We have chosen the b/m surveyor. Kindly arrange a date asap.
LKK AUTO CONSULTANT - Marcus Chua

Thank you!

Best Regards
Hua Ho Trading

On Monday, 27 November 2017, 14:52, Molor Claims <motorclaims@directasia.com: wrote:

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Your Ref: FBB100K
Our Rel: 73798/CH

To: Hua Ho Trading
Blk 6 Defu Lane 10
#01-540 SE 539187
Tel No: 62844487

Dear Sir,
We refer 1o your Notice of Accident dated :15.11.2017

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer’s vehicle jointly with
your client/your motor workshop.

We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repair
survey as a single joint expert:

1. LKK AUTO CONSULTANT - Marcus Chua

2. LKK AUTO CONSULTANT - Kenneth Kong

3. LKK AUTO CONSULTANT - Ma Chin Fook

4. STA Inspection - Daniel Chan Yin Leong

5. STA Inspection - Low Sar Huei

6. STA Inspection - Hong Fook Choy

7. LBS Automotive Appraisal - Derek Oh Siong Wee

8. LBS Automotive Appraisal - Mohd Fadhilah Bin Osman
9. LBS Automotive Appraisal - Stan See Chew Seng

10. VICOM - Tommie Lim

5



IMPORTANT NOTICE: This message is intended only for the attention of the addressee and may
contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. Its unauthorised use, disclosure, storage
or copying is not permitted. If you are not the intended recipient, please permanently delete the
original, destroy all copies and inform the sender.




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 201-25 Paya Ubl Indusirial Park, Singapore 408533

TEL G256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg Mo 199607T198R GST Reg. No. 18-89807188-R

Affiliatad to Federation Internationale Des Expents En Automobile

DIRECT ASIA INSURANCE (S) PL

Raf CCA/DAINTO22732/Gpalqg2

ﬁi?f%ﬁ'&nnqrﬁrnms ONSINGAPORE 075912 we:  Sptesihe ” ”"HIH""‘"N ”l“
Code: DAl
1 Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SCH 183C Veh. Inspected FBB 100K
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. 73799 Excess (3) 0.00
Assign From CHARAN Assign Date 29112017
F Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Modal HONDA NCTS0X c.c 745
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2015
Chassis No. JHZRCT2ZADEKDD1410 Colour BLACK
Odometer Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification NIL
General GOOD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |120/70Z R17 PIRELLI 5 mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre [160/BOZ R17 PIRELLI & mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE FRONT PORTION AND Qvs BODY,
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. Genaeral Information
Accident Date 151172017 [inspection Date 20/11/2017
Survey held at HUA HO TRADING
BLK 6 DEFU LANE 10
#01-540
SINGAPORE 538537
Sa. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

5b. Estimate Days of Repair

IESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 3 Working Days
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapare 408833
TEL 6258 3561 FAX: 6258 4315

Reg Mo 189607188R GST Reg. No. 18-B607188-R Page Mo 1ol2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. FBB 100K
a oo v contn_[ g 0% s
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|TOP COWLING cuTt 168.00 35.00
1|HANDLE BAR BENT 44500 180.00
1]SET MIRROR cuTt 300.00 192.00
1|FRONT BRAKE LEVER CuT 85.00 68.00
1|HANDLE BAR BALANCER cur 80.00 60.00
1|FRONT FENDER cuT 398.00 250,00
1|FRONT WHEEL RIM curt 1,500.00 950.00
1|FRONT DISC NOT NECESSARY T26.00
1|SET FRONT FORK QS CUT ! NS NOT 2.484.00 1,242.00
MECESSARY
1|FRONT UNDER BRACKET TO REPAIR SEE 733.00
LABOUR
1|R SIDE SIGNAL cuT 238.00 98.00
1|BATTERY YTZ14 NOT NECESSARY 280.00
1|THROTTLE CABLE cuTt 120.00 120.00
1|REAR BOX cut 580.00 45000
1|REAR BRAKE PEDAL cuT 186.00 62.00
1|[FRT FOOT REST cur 180.00 105.00
1|REAR EXHALST PIPE cuTt 860.00 789.00
1|FRONT WINDSCREEN MISSING 817.00 285.00
1w cuT 160.50 160.50
1|SET METER MISSING 1,020.00 1,020.00
1|FRONT SIDE COWLING RIGHT cut 964,00 720.00
1|METER BRACKET BROKEN 88.00 88.00
1|DUCT AIR COVER RIGHT cut 472.00 186.00
1|FRONT COVER LAMP STARY NOT NECESSARY 450.00
LESS 10% DISCOUNT -706.05
13,242 50 8,354 45
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|HORN (SN) CuT BE.00 50.00
88.00 50.00

Report Ref No, CC4/DAI17022732/Gpa3q2




’ VV LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

81 Ubi Ave 1 #07-25 Paya Ubi industnal Park. Singapore 408833
- TEL: 256 3581 FAX: 8258 4315
HAeg. Mo 1898807188R GS5T Reg. No 18-8607188-R Page No.:2 of 2
Description of Parts Condition _Estimate By | Our Adjusts
B i Workshop (S)] __(5)
LABOUR
TOWING FEE 100.00 40.00
LABOUR CHARGE INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF 500.00 250.00
FRONT UNDER BRACKET
600.00 280.00
GRAND TOTAL 13,930.50 6.694.45
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 5,350.00

(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)
Report Ref No. CC4/DAI17022732/Gpalq2

XING GUO CHANG HO LEONG CHUAN
M.MATAI, AMSAE-A Auvtomotive Assessor
Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PAHTIEN: « This Repor) is meds seisly for fle aae s meefit af e el nemed on T fraol pegs of (his Bapan

A il party who may reply oo the Regort wholly of In gart. Any third garty scting or reobying on this
Regari. n whols oc i aecd. daes wi. sl his ar bt own dsk.




